YouGov / Prospect Survey Results

Sample Size: 1651 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th September 2015

2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab | =2 | uKiP | Mate | Female | 18-24| 25-30 | 40.50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midiands /|y | Scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1651 ] XX | XX | XX | XX | 801 ] 850 | 196 | 418 | 565 |472| 941 | 710 211 537 353 406 144
Unweighted Sample| 1651499450 142 | 218 | 828 | 823 | 134 | 334 | 629 |554| 1068 | 583 194 539 372 399 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you support or oppose the following
policies?
Britain to leave NATO
Strongly support 4 2 4 1 10 4 4 2 5 3 4 3 4 3 5 3 3 4
Tend to support 7 4 7 3 7 7 7 11 7 7 4 6 8 9 6 6 8 6

Tendtooppose 25 | 22 29 34 20 | 23 26 18 27 27 23| 26 24 24 24 26 24 27
Strongly oppose 42 | 55 35 45 44 | 55 29 31 33 40 56| 45 37 37 45 42 41 41
Dontknow 23 | 17 25 16 18 | 11 34 38 29 23 13| 20 27 28 21 23 24 21
A legal maximum wage of £1 million a year
Stronglysupport 18 | 9 25 17 20|17 18 | 13 11 21 22| 15 21 13 16 19 18 24
Tendtosupport 21 (21 24 20 18 | 21 21 14 19 23 23| 19 23 21 22 19 22 19

Tendtooppose 22 (24 21 23 21|21 23 25 25 21 20| 25 18 22 24 23 18 24
Strongly oppose 22 | 32 12 25 26 | 29 15 27 23 18 22| 25 17 25 24 19 22 16
Don'tknow 17 | 14 18 15 15| 11 23 21 21 17 13| 15 21 19 14 20 19 17
Reduce defence spending significantly
Stronglysupport 7 | 2 10 5 4 | 9 5 10 7 8 4| s 6 7 6 4 9 11
Tendtosupport 16 | 9 20 26 8 [ 15 16 24 18 16 10| 17 14 15 14 14 17 20

Tendtooppose 30 | 34 31 35 24 | 30 29 23 30 29 32| 32 27 27 28 32 31 29
Strongly oppose 35 | 47 25 25 55 | 40 30 22 26 35 49| 33 38 34 41 32 33 29
Don't know 13 8 15 9 9 6 19 21 18 12 6 11 16 17 10 18 11 11
Increase the corporation tax paid by companies
Strongly support 18 6 31 13 17 19 16 17 21 23
Tendtosupport 33 | 29 35 48 36

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
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Sample Size: 1651 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th September 2015

2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 [ ukip | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands | o | Scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[1651 ] XX [ XX [ XX | XX [801 | 850 | 196 | 418 | 565 |472] 941 | 710 | 211 537 353 406 144
Unweighted Sample| 1651 (499|450 142 | 218 | 828 | 823 | 134 | 334 | 629 |554] 1068 | 583 194 539 372 399 147

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Require free schools and school academies to
return to local authority control
Strongly support 20 | 8 36 16 16 | 22 19 16 16 24 21| 19 22 25 19 16 22 24
Tendtosupport 28 | 25 29 34 29 | 26 30 22 24 31 30| 26 31 21 27 30 29 32
Tendtooppose 17 [ 26 10 20 18 | 18 16 23 16 14 19| 20 13 15 21 16 15 16
Strongly oppose 12 | 20 4 8 19 | 16 8 7 12 11 14| 14 9 13 14 11 9 7
Don'tknow 23 | 21 21 22 19 | 18 27 31 31 21 15| 21 25 26 19 26 24 22

Scrap university tuition fees and increase
income tax by 3p in the pound to pay for student
grants instead

5 23 12 5
15 28 27 18

20 23 23

34 22 30 30| 26 28 27 26 25 30| 27 27
39 16 20 36 | 33 21 19 28 28 28| 30 24
8 11 10 11| 7 15 13 14 12 8 9 14

Strongly support 13 13 12 13 12 14 11 9 17 13

Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know
Ruling out Britain taking part in air strikes
against the so-called Islamic State, or ISIL, in
Syria

Strongly support
Tend to support

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

31 22 38 23| 29 23 27 24 21 25| 27 23
36 22 20 41| 37 19 20 24 27 35| 26

Don't know
Scrap Britain's Trident nuclear missile system
and not replace it

16 11

Strongly support 13 11 12 10 14 26

Tend to support

14 17

26 22 28 25|21 24 20 21 22 25| 23 22

47 18 23 46 | 40 21 18 26 27 43| 31 29
0 27

1

Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose

Don't know

2 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

YouGov

What the world thinks

www.yougov.co.uk


yougov.co.uk

Sample Size: 1651 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th September 2015

2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | 2 | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 4050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands T 1\ e | scotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1651 ] XX | XX | XX | XX | 801 ] 850 | 196 | 418 | 565 |472| 941 | 710 211 537 353 406 144
Unweighted Sample| 1651499450 142 | 218 | 828 | 823 | 134 | 334 | 629 |554| 1068 | 583 194 539 372 399 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Nationalise Britain's railways and bring them
into state ownership
Strongly support 25 [ 10 39 28 23 | 29 21 23 21 30 24| 23 27 27 24 21 28 24
Tendtosupport 30 [ 25 35 41 35| 29 31 26 34 29 29| 29 31 29 32 29 27 33
Tendtooppose 14 |22 10 10 16 | 14 14 10 13 14 18| 15 13 10 18 13 13 15
Strongly oppose 16 | 31 5 13 13 | 20 12 10 13 13 23| 19 11 17 16 19 13 14
Dontknow 15 [ 12 12 8 13 8 22 31 20 14 6 13 18 17 10 18 19 14

Nationalise Britain's gas and electricity
companies and bring them into state ownership

26 18

25
22 11 19 16| 18 13
32 8 16 10| 22 12
8 9 23

Strongly support 22
Tend to support 29

Tend to oppose 16
Strongly oppose 17

Don't know 16

Do you think a Labour government led by
Jeremy Corbyn would be good or bad for....
People who run big companies

Very good 2 1 4 0 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 2 3 4 1 2 2 2

Fairly good 7 5 12 8 5 9 6 5 12 8 4 7 8 10 7 4 9 11

Neither good notbad 32 | 18 44 25 25 | 26 38 39 34 35 24| 28 38 30 29 35 34 38
Fairlybad 31 | 31 30 51 30 | 31 31 35 32 27 33| 34 26 28 33 31 29 33

Verybad 27 | 46 10 16 39 | 33 22 18 20 27 38| 29 25 29 30 28 26 16

The people who work for big companies

Very good 8 2 16 5 3 9 7 13 7 7 6 8 7 12 5 6 11 6
Fairlygood 16 | 7 28 22 10 | 17 15 22 16 18 12| 16 17 18 14 16 18 17

Neither good notbad 36 | 24 39 40 38 | 30 42 39 43 36 29| 833 40 30 36 38 36 43
Fairlybad 22 | 34 12 25 23 | 22 22 17 21 21 27| 25 18 21 25 23 17 24

Verybad 18 | 33 4 8 27 | 22 15 10 13 18 27| 18 18 19 21 18 18 10

w
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Sample Size: 1651 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 23rd - 24th September 2015

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

The quality of public services such as schools
and hospitals
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good not bad
Fairly bad

2015 Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | “® [ ukiP | Male | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF | Midlands /i [ scotiand
Dem South Wales
1651 XX | XX | XX | XX | 801 ] 850 | 196 | 418 | 565 |472| 941 | 710 | 211 | 537 | 353 | 406 | 144
1651|499 | 450] 142 | 218 | 828 | 823 | 134 | 334 | 6290 |554| 1068 | 583 | 194 | 539 | 372 | 399 | 147
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
162 33 12 5|18 13 |21 14 18 12| 16 15| 18 14 13 19 17
2313 35 37 19|24 23 |26 24 26 19| 25 22| 24 21 25 2 29
28 |28 22 20 31|23 33 |35 36 24 23| 27 30| 26 27 28 30 31
16|28 6 16 18|15 17 |10 16 15 19| 16 15| 14 20 16 11 14
17|13 4 7 26|20 14 | 8 10 17 26| 16 17| 18 18 17 17 9

Very bad

Families on low incomes
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good not bad
Fairly bad

221 8 40 21 10| 25 18 34 19 22 17| 22 21 25 20 20 23 22
29 | 27 36 40 23| 28 30 25 30 29 29| 32 25 22 30 30 29 33
28 |31 17 24 33| 23 32 24 34 26 25| 27 29 32 24 30 27 30
1016 4 7 15|11 10 6 9 10 13| 9 11 8 13 11 7 9
12 119 4 7 19| 14 11 10 8 13 15| 10 15 13 14 10 14 5

Very bad

The overall strength of Britain's economy
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good not bad
Fairly bad

8 1 18 3 2 8 8 11 7 9 7 7 8 12 4 7 10 9
164 31 12 8 | 17 15 17 19 18 10| 16 17 14 14 16 17 22
28 | 17 34 34 25| 22 34 39 34 27 20| 26 31 28 27 29 29 32
18 122 11 24 26 | 17 19 16 17 19 21| 20 16 14 21 17 17 21
29 |57 5 26 38| 35 24 17 23 28 42| 31 27 32 34 30 26 15

Very bad

People like you
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good not bad
Fairly bad

1212 26 5 3 | 14 10 20 10 12 9| 11 13 15 9 11 15 11
1513 29 14 10| 15 14 15 18 15 11| 15 15 13 14 15 14 23
32 122 33 50 33|27 36 38 37 32 25| 31 33 32 28 32 36 36
18 128 8 18 20| 18 17 13 18 16 22| 19 16 19 22 17 12 19
24 |45 4 13 34| 26 21 15 17 24 33| 24 23 21 27 25 23 12

Very bad

Suppose a Labour Government were formed
under Mr Corbyn. Which of these statements
comes closest to your own view?

| would be delighted
I would be dismayed
| wouldn't mind
Don't know

N

14
18

21

19
11

21
44

14
64
14
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What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 53 99
Male 25 to 39 136 208
Male 40 to 59 330 279
Male 60 + 309 215
Female 18 to 24 81 97
Female 25 to 39 198 210
Female 40 to 59 299 286
Female 60 + 245 258
Region
North England 399 406
Midlands 265 271
East 168 158
London 194 211
South England 371 378
Wales 107 83
Scotland 147 144
Social Grade
AB 647 462
c1 421 479
Cc2 236 347
DE 347 363
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 254 234
Sun / Star 234 332
Mirror / Record 145 145
Guardian / Independent 133 73
FT / Times / Telegraph 116 132
Other Paper 201 190
No Paper 568 545
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 499 561
Labour 450 462
Liberal Democrat 142 116
UKIP 218 198
Green 66 58
Other 99 91
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 177 165

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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